

**FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN
REDWOOD CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT AND ONE LIFE COUNSELING
FOR COUNSELING SERVICES**

THIS AMENDMENT, entered into this 31 day of October, 2025, by and between the REDWOOD CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT (hereinafter called DISTRICT), a political subdivision of the State of California, and [VENDOR] (hereinafter called One Life),

W•I•T•N•E•S•S•E•T•H

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement for Counseling effective on August 8, 2025 through June 30, 2026, for an amount not to exceed \$973,170; and

WHEREAS, the parties now desire to amend the Agreement to increase counseling at Roy Cloud for an additional 24 hours and add an additional 10 hours to Henry Ford for an additional amount not to exceed \$63,420 and

WHEREFORE, THE PARTIES HEREBY AGREE TO AMEND THE AGREEMENT AS FOLLOWS:

1. This first amendment of the Agreement is hereby amended to increase the maximum cost of contract services to \$1,036,590; which includes the maximum obligation of \$63,420 for this amendment agreement: and
2. Paragraph 1 of the Agreement is hereby amended to provide additional counseling services at Roy Cloud and Henry Ford; and
3. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement dated August 8, 2025 between DISTRICT and ONE LIFE shall remain in full force and effect.

One Life Counseling

REDWOOD CITY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT

Signed by:

 DB437DE4C68B4EB...

By: Suzie Huges, CEO

By: John R. Baker, Ed.D, Superintendent

By:
Rick Edson, CBO

RE

Date: 11/4/2025

Date: _____